



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 287/2025 & CM APPL. 59670/2025, 75540/2025

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KHURANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai & Ms. Malaika Farhat, Advs. alongwith son of petitioner Tarun Khurana in person.

versus

MST. SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay & Mr. Arun K. Sharma, Advs.

11

+ RC.REV. 4/2026 & CM APPL. 443/2026

AMRIT LAL KHURANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjit Khatri, Mr. Rishi Sehgal & Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

MST SANOBAR SHAFI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay & Mr. Arun K. Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list for further arguments on 10.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/nk/ah